

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation Portage Diversion

LOCATION: Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - Phase 2) (West of Low Flow Channel)

WORK ORDER: F31003

PROJECT NO: 4756

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.	438,900.00	438,900.00
Earth Max Construction Inc.	489,380.00	489,380.00
Hy-Way Construction Inc.	509,750.00	509,750.00
Friesen Hauling & Excavating Inc.	517,577.53	517,577.53
K & L Contracting Ltd.	533,750.00	533,750.00
Castle Oilfield Construction	581,260.00	581,260.00
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	588,250.00	588,250.00
Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	697,500.00	697,500.00
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd	701,370.00	701,370.00
H. Baudry Cosntruction 1980 Ltd.	773,750.00	773,750.00
5726841 MB Inc. o/a Lakefront Restorers	802,750.00	802,750.00

TENDER NO. 6721

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation Portage Diversion
 LOCATION: Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - Phase 2)
 (West of Low Flow Channel)

WORK ORDER: F31003
 PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Earth Max Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Hy-Way Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Friesen Hauling & Excavating Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	7,500.00	7,500.00	42,230.00	42,230.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	59,400.00	59,400.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	437.53	437.53
Excavation	85000	m3	3.79	322,150.00	4.10	348,500.00	4.35	369,750.00	4.00	340,000.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	1500	t	25.00	37,500.00	24.50	36,750.00	27.00	40,500.00	27.16	40,740.00
Trimming (Modified)	85000	m3	0.15	12,750.00	0.10	8,500.00	0.20	17,000.00	0.20	17,000.00
Seeding (Modified)	20	ha	400.00	8,000.00	140.00	2,800.00	250.00	5,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				438,900.00		489,380.00		509,750.00		517,577.53
BID TOTAL				438,900.00		489,380.00		509,750.00		517,577.53

TENDER NO. 6721

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation Portage Diversion
 LOCATION: Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - Phase 2)
 (West of Low Flow Channel)

WORK ORDER: F31003
 PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER K & L Contracting Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Castle Oilfield Construction		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	175,000.00	175,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Excavation	85000	m3	3.00	255,000.00	5.07	430,950.00	5.10	433,500.00	6.00	510,000.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	1500	t	25.00	37,500.00	36.72	55,080.00	23.50	35,250.00	28.00	42,000.00
Trimming (Modified)	85000	m3	0.15	12,750.00	0.25	21,250.00	0.40	34,000.00	0.50	42,500.00
Seeding (Modified)	20	ha	50.00	1,000.00	199.00	3,980.00	400.00	8,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				533,750.00		581,260.00		588,250.00		697,500.00
BID TOTAL				533,750.00		581,260.00		588,250.00		697,500.00

TENDER NO. 6721

SECTION 1: Channel Excavation Portage Diversion
 LOCATION: Vicinity of Oakland (North of PR 227 - Phase 2)
 (West of Low Flow Channel)

WORK ORDER: F31003
 PROJECT NO: 4756

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd	H. Baudry Cosntruction 1980 Ltd.	5726841 MB Inc. o/a Lakefront Restorers					
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	126,480.00	126,480.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00		
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Excavation	85000	m3	5.16	438,600.00	6.82	579,700.00	6.95	590,750.00		
Granular Base Course Class "A"	1500	t	34.86	52,290.00	34.20	51,300.00	40.00	60,000.00		
Trimming (Modified)	85000	m3	0.30	25,500.00	0.15	12,750.00	0.20	17,000.00		
Seeding (Modified)	20	ha	275.00	5,500.00	1,250.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00		
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
				701,370.00		773,750.00		802,750.00		0.00
				701,370.00		773,750.00		802,750.00		0.00